East    :    Property of Sreenivasan and Thankappan 

North  :   Property of Sasidharan 

West   :  6 M width Road and  Property of Preethi Chettiar 

South  :   Property of Rajagopal 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.7,19,128/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Nineteen 

Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Eight Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.71,913/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakh Nine 

Hundred and Thirteen Only) through DD/PO in Favor 
of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs.10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR

[...]

P O No 122,Ahalia Campus, 
Palakkad 678557 

Mrs.Remya.R 
Devi Kripa ,H .No 320, 

Chandra Nagar Extn,Marutha Road, 
Palakkad, 678007 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

19-03-2015 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 

OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 9,19,645/-(Rupees Nine Lakhs Nineteen 

Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Five Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 05.08.2023 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

26-09-2023 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.21,63,254/-(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Sixty 
Three Thousand Two Hundedred and Fifty Four